

NEWS RELEASE

WRITERS GUILD OF AMERICA, WEST GREGG MITCHELL (323) 782-4651 Phone gmitchell@wga.org

WRITERS GUILD OF AMERICA, EAST JAY STRELL SUNSHINE SACHS (212) 691-2800 Phone strell@sunshinesachs.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 28, 2013

WGAW AND WGAE ANNOUNCE 2014 WRITERS GUILD AWARDS SHOW DATE

Los Angeles and New York – The Writers Guild of America, West (WGAW) and the Writers Guild of America, East (WGAE) have announced that the **2014 Writers Guild Awards** will be held on Saturday, February 1, 2014, at simultaneous ceremonies in Los Angeles and New York.

The WGAW ceremony will once again be held at the JW Marriott Los Angeles L.A. LIVE, and the WGAE ceremony will be held at the Edison Ballroom.

The Writers Guild Awards honor outstanding writing in film, television, new media, videogames, news, radio and promotional writing, and graphic animation.

For more information, please visit: <u>www.wga.org</u> or <u>www.wgaeast.org</u>.

-30-